Region 1
Jason Nickal
Athletic Director
Paducah Tilghman High School
2400 Washington St
Paducah, KY 42003
Phone (home): 505-401-8489
Phone (cell): 505-401-8489
Fax: (270)444-5659
Email: jason.nickal@paducah.kyschools.us
Site: Hopkinsville High School

Comments:
Swimming Only Hopkinsville HS 430 Koffman Drive.
Feb. 7-8; Friday, 11 a.m. CT; Saturday, 12 p.m. CT
Mark Curtis, Manager - mtcurtis72@comcast.net; 270-816-0149
Keith Marquess Manager - keith.marquess@christian.kyschools.us
Diving at Region 2 Owensboro Health Park
Tuesday, Feb. 4 at 5:30 p.m. CT

Region 2
Larry Logsdon
Athletic Director
Daviess County High School
4255 New Hartford Rd
Owensboro, KY 42303
Phone (home): 270-281-5987
Phone (cell): 270-903-6016
Fax: (270)852-7315
Email: larry.logsdon@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Daviess County

Comments:
Swimming Only
Owensboro Health Park, 1006 Ford Ave., Owensboro 42301
Feb. 7-8; Friday 11 a.m. CT; Saturday 11:30 a.m. CT
Larry Logsdon - larry.logsdon@daviess.kyschools.us
Jan Alvey - region2swimming@gmail.com
Diving will be Tuesday, Feb. 4 at 5:30 a

Region 3
Glenn Spalding
Athletic Director
Elizabethtown High School
620 N Mulberry St
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Phone (work): 270-769-3381
Phone (cell): 502-331-1695
Fax: (270)769-2539
Email: glenn.spalding@etown.kyschools.us
Site: Elizabethtown

Comments:
Swimming Only
TK Stone Middle School, 323 Morningside Dr., Elizabethtown
42701
Feb. 7-8; Friday 6 p.m.; Saturday at 10 a.m.
Glenn Spalding - glenn.spalding@etown.kyschools.us, 502-331-
1695
Diving will be at Region 2 Owensboro Health Park Tues., Feb .4

Region 4
Alan Donhoff
Athletic Director
St. Xavier High School
1609 Poplar Level Rd
Louisville, KY 40217
Phone (home): 502-485-0758
Phone (work): 502-635-5300
Phone (cell): 502-558-0679
Fax: (502)634-2158
Email: adonhoff@saintx.com
Site: St. Xavier

Comments:
Swimming Only
Wright Natatorium, UofL, 2216 S. Floyd Street, Louisville, 40208
Feb. 8, Prelims at 10:30 a.m., Finals at 6 p.m.
Diving (with Regions 4,5,7) Feb. 8 at approx. 12:30 p.m.
Todd Larkin Manager
larkint@saintxfac.com

Region 5
Rob Saxton
Athletic Director
Trinity (Louisville) High School
4011 Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY 40207
Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Fax: (502)899-2052
Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
Site: Trinity (Louisville)
Comments:
Swimming Only
Wright Natatorium, UofL, 2216 S. Floyd Street, Louisville, 40208
Feb. 7 6 p.m./Feb. 8 6 p.m.
Diving (with Regions 4,5,7) Feb. 8 at approx. 12:30 p.m.

Wayne Kraus - Manager
kraus@trinityrocks.com

Region 6
Dennis Johnson
Athletic Director
Woodford County High School
180 Frankfort Street
Versailles, KY 40383
Phone (cell): 859-684-1611
Fax: (859)873-7731
Email: dennis.johnson@woodford.kyschools.us
Site: Woodford County

Region 7
Mario Kirkendall
Athletic Director
Ryle High School
10379 US 42
Union, KY 41091
Phone (home): 513-335-3865
Phone (work): 859-384-5300
Phone (cell): 513-335-3865
Fax: (859)384-5335
Email: mario.kirkendall@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Ryle
Comments:
Swimming Only
Silverlake Recreation Center, 301 Kenton Lands Rd., Erlanger
él?? at 12:15 and 6:15 p.m.; Feb. 8 at 4:15 p.m.

Diving (with Regions 4,5,7) Feb. 8 at approx. 12:30 p.m at UofL
Jerry Wissman - Manager jerry.wissman@fortthomas.kyscho

Region 8
Kristian Junker
Athletic Director
Henry Clay High School
2100 Fontaine Rd
Lexington, KY 40502
Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Fax: (859) 381-3430
Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Henry Clay
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Region 9
Scotty Sutton
Athletic Director
Model Lab School
521 Lancaster Avenue
Richmond, KY 40475
Phone (work): 859-622-1035
Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Fax: (859)622-6658
Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
Site: Model

Comments:
Swimming Only
Donald Combs Natatorium, Eastern Ky. University, Richmond
Feb.7 at 10 a.m. Feb. 8 at 10:30 a.m.
Diving (Regions 6,8 & 9) at Feb. 7 at 4:30 pm. at UK, Lexington
Kevin Knezevich Manager knknez@gmail.com
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